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Field Outing, 1967
Tuesday, 4/7/67:

Members of the party arrive in Alice Springs by scheduvled transport
services. Accommodation on bed and breakfast basis reserved at Mt,
Gillen Hotel, Alice Springs.

Wednesday, 5/7/67:
Depart Mt. Gillen Hotel at 8.15 a.m. and travel via the Eleven Mile
Hills to Aileron, thence to LUNCH Barrow Creek. Travel via the
Devil’s Marbles, Wauchope to OVERNIGHT Tennant Creck.

Thursday, 6/7/67:
Depart 8.15 a.m. and travel via Banka Banka and Renner Springs to
LUNCH Elliott. Thence via Dunmara and Daly Waters to OVER-
NIGHT Mataranka Homestead, Mataranka,

Friday, 7/7/67:
Depart 8.15 a.m. and travel via Katherine to LUNCH Pine Creek.
Thence via Adelaide River to arrive Darwin approximately 5 p.m.
Accommodation on an all inclusive basis at Brooks Private Hotel, 10
Gregory Street, Parap, Darwin, N.T,

Saturday, 8/7/67 to Thursday, 13/7/67:
Daily excursions from Darwin, with picnic lunches provided.

Friday, 14/7/67:
Depart Darwin 8.15 a.m. and travel via Adelaide River to Pine Creek
for lunch, thence via Goodparla and Barramundie to Nourlangie,

Saturday, 15/7/67; Sunday, 16/7/67:
At Nourlangie with suitable inspections and excursions. OVERNIGHT
Nourlangie.

Monday, 17/7/6T:
Depart Nourlangie 9.00 a.m. and travel to Katherine with picnic lunch
en route, thence to OVERNIGHT Mataranka Hemestead,

Tuesday, 18/7/67; Wednesday, 19/7/67: Thursday, 20/7/6T:
At Mataranka Homestead, with excursions or inspections as available,

Friday, 21/7/67:
Depart Mataranka 8.15 a.m. and travel via Larrimah and Newcastle
Waters to LUNCH Elliott. Thence via Renner Springs to OVER-
NIGHT Tennant Creek.

Satorday, 22/7/67:
Depart 8.15 am. and travel via Wauchope to LUNCH Barrow Creek.
Thence via Tea Tree Well and Aileron, to arrive Alice Springs approxi-
mately 5 p.m., Accommodation on Dinner, Bed and Breakfast basis at
Mt. Gillen Hotel.

Sunday, 23/7/67;
Travel to Southern and Eastern States by scheduled transport services,

CONNECTING TRANSPORT. There are scheduled services by either
domestic airline which arrive in Alice Springs on Tuesday, 4th July and
depart Sunday, 23rd July, 1967, Group concessions are available for parties
of 15 or more persons.

The Commonwealth Railways train, “The Ghan”, departs from Adelaide
on each Monday and Thursday and from Alice Springs on each Sunday and
Wednesday. Extension of accommodation can be arranged at Mt. Gillen, if
required.

Pioneer Tours 7 Day Territorian Tour via Woomera Rocket Range,
Coober Pedy Opal Fields and Ayers Rock, departs Adelaide each Monday
and departs Alice Springs each Wednesday.

Bookings may be made by forwarding a deposit of $20.00 per person to:
ANSETT-PIONEER, Box 1377] G.P.O. Adelaide or 140 North Terrace,
Adelaide. The estimated cost of this tour is $200 from Alice Springs to
é&hce Springs and reservations will be listed in the order of receipt of

eposits.





